900267694 10/01/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LTEIP, Inc.		08/29/2013	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eventus Marketing, Inc.	
Street Address:	5000 SW 75th Avenue	
Internal Address:	4th Floor	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33155	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85693383	EVENTUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 2024192439

Email: birte.hoehnemahyera@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Birte Hoehne Mahyera
Address Line 1: 800 17th Street
Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115427/1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Birte Hoehne Mahyera
Signature:	/Birte Hoehne Mahyera/
Date:	10/01/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Eventus - Trademark Assignment Executed (08-29-13)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005122 FRAME: 0476 OF \$40.00 85693383

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LTEIP, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the mark

EVENTUS and corresponding U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 85/693,383 for

the mark;

WHEREAS, Eventus Marketing, Inc., A Florida Corporation, with an address

of 5000 SW 75th Avenue, 4th Floor, Miami, FL 33155. (hereinafter "Assignee")

wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, interest and the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the aforementioned Trademark;

WHEREAS, the Parties have agreed that Assignor will transfer the EVENTUS

Trademark and Trademark Application to Assignee along with all right, title, interest,

goodwill and business symbolized by the Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby transfers and conveys

over to Assignee, effective upon execution, the entire right, title and interest, goodwill

and business symbolized by the Trademark EVENTUS and corresponding U.S.

Trademark Application to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors,

assigns and other legal representatives. This assignment shall be binding upon the

parties, their successors and/or assigns, and all others acting by, through, with or

under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

Assianor

n~=/

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 005122 FRAME: 0477